SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7881/2014

M D JAFRULLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHADARKHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The office report indicates that the respondents have sent a a letter stating therein that the matter has already been settled. In view of the receipt of this letter service of notice on the respondents is deemed to be complete. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG