SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.7881/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/06/2012 in CRLP No. 2603/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

M D JAFRULLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHADARKHAN & ANR Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Mr.G. Natarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER